
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1107

            TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


EXTENSION OF TRAINS FROM GUJARAT


1107.  SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

   SHRI C.R. PATIL:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received various proposals for starting new trains and extension of trains forwarded by Gujarat Government from time to time starting from February, 2010 till

August, 2014; and


(b) if so, the action taken in this regard, proposal-wise?


     ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

   (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Representations for running of new trains and increase in frequency are received at various levels of Railways’ administration viz. station, Divisional level, Zonal level and Railway Board’s level, a compendium of which is not maintained. However, these demands are examined and action as found feasible and justified, is taken, subject to traffic demand, operational feasibility and availability of resources etc.

 *****

